HY-PCT Series High precision current sensor
High precision                  Zero drift                     Full scale                   Intelligent
Application field
■ Medical equipment: scanners, MRI
■ Rail transportation: high-speed trains, subways,
   trolleybuses
■ Aerospace: satellites, rockets
■ Instrumentation: power analyzer, high-precision power supply

hundreds of kHz.
Response time
The response time of the sensor refers to the
speed of Changan's secondary current settling
time. As shown in the figure on the right, the
measurement of the sensor's secondary current
lags behind the primary current settling time.
When the measured current of the sensor reaches
90% of the nominal value of the current, the time
difference obtained by comparing it with the current
establishment curve of the primary side is the
response time of the sensor.
The faster the response time of the sensor, the
better its performance.
Product model
 HY-PCT6000               ±6000A                     ±6600A              1000mA             50ppm              ±220V                          300                         Ø90
HY-PCT5000                ±5000A                     ±5500A              1000mA             50ppm              ±220V                          300                         Ø90
HY-PCT4000                ±4000A                     ±4400A              1000mA             50ppm              ±220V                          300                         Ø70
HY-PCT3000                ±3000A                     ±3300A              1000mA             50ppm              ±220V                          300                         Ø70
HY-PCT2000                ±2000A                     ±2200A              1000mA             50ppm              ±220V                          300                         Ø50
HY-PCT1500                ±1500A                     ±1600A              1500mA             10ppm              ±15V                            500                         Ø38
HY-PCT1000                ±1000A                     ±1200A              667mA               10ppm              ±15V                            500                         Ø38
HY-PCT600                  ±600A                       ±720A                400mA               10ppm              ±15V                            500                         Ø38
HY-PCT500                  ±500A                       ±600A                333mA               10ppm              ±15V                            500                         Ø38
HY-PCT400                  ±400A                       ±480A                200mA               10ppm              ±15V                            500                         Ø26
HY-PCT300                  ±300A                       ±360A                150mA               10ppm              ±15V                            500                         Ø26
HY-PCT200                  ±200A                       ±240A                200mA               10ppm              ±15V                            500                         Ø26
HY-PCT60                    ±60A                         ±72A                  100mA               10ppm              ±15V                            500                         Ø26
Electrical performance
Item                        Symbol       Test Conditions         Minimum             Nominal           Maximum            Unit
Primary rated DC current        IPN_DC                     —                                   —                           ±500                            —                         Adc
Primary rated AC current*          IPN                          —                                    —                            353                             —                        Aac